

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.S.A.No.783 of 2002**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	29.04.2025	<p><b><u>BVLNC, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri S.V.Muni Reddy, learned counsel for the appellant would submit that he addressed a letter to the appellant, and awaiting instructions.</p> <p>List the matter on 14.07.2025 with a condition that if the appellant fails to proceed with the matter on the next date of hearing, the Appeal stands dismissed for non-prosecution.</p> <p>Pmk</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p>	